But checkouts alone do not perfectly 

measure books’ usefulness to a patron. In house use of materials was not 

considered in the study and it has a significant impact on usage of materials.  

4. Results and discussion 

Library University of Moratuwa has purchased six hundred twenty nine (629) 

items according to the orders made during 2007. There were two hundred and 

forty four items (244) purchased according to the recommendation of the 

librarian. Also one hundred fifty one (151) items recommended by the librarian 

and academic staff members of the university, were added to the reference 

sections of the library.  Among all the ordered and purchased materials during 

2007, there were two hundred and thirty four items (234) recommended by the 

academic staff members of the university. It included one hundred seventy 

four (174) different titles of books and other items. The total cost for all the 

titles was Rs.  1,623,603.14. Table 1 displays the number of titles, number of 

copies and total cost utilized for purchasing of books and other materials for 

each department of the University during 2007.

[...]

higher usage throughout the year during which the course was being held. 

The relationship between the usage and the processing time has been plotted 

in figure 3. According to the graph, a linear relationship was not observed 

between the two factors. The results of the study have proved that three 

hundred fifteen days (315) was the processing time for the title which had the 

maximum usage (82). There were ten titles which had processing time less 

than one month (30 days). Out of those ten titles, only two titles had the usage 

more than ten (15 and 11) within the period of study.